503531441 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRENCE EUGENE SHEFLIN	10/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUNDAS DATA VISUALIZATION, INC.
Street Address:	500 - 250 FERRAND DRIVE
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3C 3G8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14918170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-364-7311

Email: scotgrave@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: **40TH FLOOR**

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14043-P37999US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER BURY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Bury/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=P37999US02_Assignment#page1.tif source=P37999US02 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0695 503531441

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Terrence Eugene Sheflin, whose full post office address is 19 Norfolk Avenue, Brampton, L6X 2B4, Canada; have invented certain technology described more particularly in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/390,642 filed October 7, 2010 entitled AUTOMATED DASHBOARD IMAGE GENERATION and U.S. Regular Application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DASHBOARD IMAGE GENERATION being executed concurrently herewith.

AND WHEREAS, **Dundas Data Visualization, Inc.** whose full business address is 500 - 250 Ferrand Drive, Toronto, Ontario, M3C 3G8, Canada, has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to the said invention(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Terrence Eugene Sheflin by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Dundas Data Visualization, Inc., the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s) in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said applications for Letters Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention(s) and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0696 I hereby authorize and request the respective Patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said **Dundas Data Visualization**, **Inc.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Bereskin & Parr LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l. (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the respective Patent Offices for recordation of this document.

SIGNED thisday of _	October, 2011, at Toronto, Ontario, Canada.
STEVEN CHAN ///	Terrence Eugene Sheflin
Witness Name: (Print and Sign)	s as same and assame and assame

PATENT REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 10/20/2015